74LVC1G98
CONFIGURABLE MULTIPLE-FUNCTION GATE
74LVC1G98
Document number: DS35128  Rev 5 - 2
1 of 15
June 2012
© Diodes Incorporated

C
T
Ordering Information
W6   : SOT26
DW  : SOT363
FW4 : X2-DFN1010-6
FZ4  : X2-DFN1410-6
74LVC1G 98 XXX - 7
Function Package
7 : Tape & Reel
PackingLogic Device
74 : Logic Prefix
LVC : 1.65 to 5.5V
   Family
1G : One gate
98 : 3-Input
       Configurable
       Multiple-Function
       Gate
Device Package Code
Packaging
(Note 7)
7” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
74LVC1G98W6-7 W6 SOT26 3000/Tape & Reel -7
74LVC1G98DW-7 DW SOT363 3000/Tape & Reel -7
74LVC1G98FW4-7 FW4 X2-DFN1010-6 5000/Tape & Reel  -7
74LVC1G98FZ4-7 FZ4 X2-DFN1410-6 5000/Tape & Reel  -7
Notes:     7. Pad layout as shown on Diodes Inc. suggested pad layout document AP02001, which can be found on our website at
74LVC1G98
CONFIGURABLE MULTIPLE-FUNCTION GATE
74LVC1G98
Document number: DS35128  Rev 5 - 2
10 of 15
June 2012
© Diodes Incorporated
N
E
W
 P
R
O
D
U
C
T
Marking Information
(1) SOT26, SOT363
Part Number Package Identification Code
74LVC1G98W6 SOT26 TZ
74LVC1G98DW SOT363 TZ
(2) X2-DFN1010-6, X2-DFN1410-6
Part Number Package Identification Code
74LVC1G98FW4 X2-DFN1010-6 TZ
74LVC1G98Z4 X2-DFN1410-6 TZ
74LVC1G98
CONFIGURABLE MULTIPLE-FUNCTION GATE
74LVC1G98
Document number: DS35128  Rev 5 - 2
11 of 15
June 2012